BID TABULATION Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: Heritage Farm Wetland Restoration			ENGINEFR	L'S ESTIMATE	BIDD	DER #1	BIDT	DER #2	Віпг	DER #3	BIDDI	ER #4	BIDDE	ER #5	BIDDE	R #6	BIDDE	ER #7
Project Name: Heritage Farm Wetland Restoration Project Number: 0000601 (OS-80)					Colf Construction, LLC					N.W. Construction General Contracting, Inc.		Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC		s. Excavating,			Lee Contractors, LLC	
Bid Opening Date: April 1, 2025						ox 1434	1705 SE 9th Ave		22317 NE 72nd Ave		1200 Hazel St.		Inc. 18211 NE Fourth Plain Rd		612 Dobb		PO Box 869	
					Vancouver, WA 98668-1434 (360) 694-5364		Battle Ground, WA 98604 (360) 687-1148		Battle Ground, WA 98604 (360) 687-2040		Kelso, WA 98626-1429 (360) 232-8854		Vancouver, WA 98682-9676 (360) 254-7056		6 Washougal, WA 98671-7208 (360) 771-5037		Battle Ground, WA 98604 (360) 723-5295	
D ITEM SPEC. NO. SECTION DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRI
HEDULE A - WETLAND RESTORATION																		
1 1-09.7 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$190,700.00	\$190,700.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$145,200.00	\$145,200.00	\$187,000.00	\$187,000.00	\$100,589.00	\$100,589.00	\$203,000.00	\$203,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,00
2 1-05.4 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	· ,	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,00
3 1-05 RECORD DRAWINGS	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$50
4 1-07.13 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	1	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	, , , ,	\$5.00	\$5.00	· ·	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	(
5 1-07 APPRENTICESHIP INCENTIVE 6 1-07 APPRENTICESHIP PENALTY	CALC	1	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	+ +	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,00 \$2,00
7 1-07.15 SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,00
8 1-10 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	24	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	+	\$1,200.00	\$159.00	\$3,816.00	\$100.00	\$2,40
9 2-01 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	5.1	\$13,000.00	\$66,300.00	\$7,500.00	\$38,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$28,000	\$142,800.00	\$42,000.00	\$214,200.00		\$61,200.00	\$44,117.64	\$224,999.96	\$25,000.00	\$127,50
10 2-02 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	1	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,0
11 2-02 DECOMMISSIONING WELLS 12 2-03 COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	L.S.	330	\$6,000.00 \$50.00	\$6,000.00 \$16,500.00	\$5,000.00 \$8.00	\$5,000.00 \$2,640.00	\$18,000.00 \$55.00	\$18,000.00 \$18,150.00	\$5,500.00 \$20.00	\$5,500.00 \$6,600.00	\$20,000.00 \$55.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$50.00	\$15,000.00 \$16,500.00	\$11,000.00 \$30.00	\$11,000.00 \$9,900.00	\$10,000.00 \$70.00	\$10,0 \$23,1
13 2-03 STORMWATER FACILITY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	3130	\$20.00	\$62,600.00	\$12.00	\$37,560.00	\$55.00	\$172,150.00	\$40 50	\$125,200.00	\$55.00	\$172,150.00	+	\$75,120.00	\$40.00	\$125,200.00	\$50.00	\$156,5
14 2-12 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	S.Y.	6620	\$3.00	\$19,860.00	\$3.00	\$19,860.00	\$2.00	\$13,240.00	\$2.00	\$13,240.00	\$2.00	\$13,240.00	\$1.00	\$6,620.00	\$3.00	\$19,860.00	\$7.00	\$46,3
15 3-04 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$31_00		-\$1.00	-\$1.00	· ·	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-\$1.00	-
16 4-04 PERMEABLE BALLAST 17 7 LEVEL SPREADER	C.Y.	1200	\$60.00 \$140.00	\$72,000.00 \$1,400.00	\$120.00 \$60.00	\$144,000.00 \$600.00	\$75.00 \$121.00	\$90,000.00 \$1,210.00	\$70 Of \$240.00	\$84,000.00 \$2,400.00	\$100.00 \$120.00	\$120,000.00		\$86,400.00 \$2,000.00	\$50.00 \$250.00	\$60,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$100.00 \$150.00	\$120,0 \$1,5
18 7-02 DUCTILE IRON CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	425	\$275.00	\$1,400.00	\$210.00	\$89,250.00	\$121.00	\$94,350.00	\$190.00	\$80,750.00	\$120.00	\$89,250.00	+	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$102,000.00	\$500.00	\$212,5
19 7-02 DUCTILE IRON CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	53	\$350.00	\$18,550.00	\$250.00	\$13,250.00	\$320.00	\$16,960.00	\$240 00		\$300.00	\$15,900.00	+	\$15,900.00	\$287.00	\$15,211.00	\$750.00	\$39,7
20 7-04 STORM SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	41	\$80.00	\$3,280.00	\$80.00	\$3,280.00	\$55.00	\$2,255.00	\$100.00		\$60.00	\$2,460.00	+	\$3,690.00	\$85.00	\$3,485.00	\$250.00	\$10,2
21 7-05 CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 72 IN. DIAM. (w/ baffle) 22 7-05 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH EACH	8	\$35,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$188,000.00 \$1,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$256,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$27,200.00	\$217,600.00 \$4,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$196,000.00	\$13,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$104,0 \$5,0
22 7-05 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 23 7-08 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (Minimum Bid of \$1.00 per L.F.)	EACH L.F.	519	\$500.00 \$3.00	\$500.00 \$1,557.00	\$2,000.00 \$1.00	\$2,000.00 \$519.00	\$1,200.00 \$1.00	\$1,200.00 \$519.00	\$1,500.00 \$2.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,038.00	\$500.00 \$5.00	\$500.00 \$2,595.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,862.00 \$3.00	\$4,862.00 \$1,557.00	\$5,000.00 \$1.00	\$5,0 \$5,0
24 7-08 TRENCH DAM	EACH	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	+	\$14,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,0
25 8-01 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,0
26 8-01 CHECK DAM	L.F.	570	\$20.00	\$11,400.00	\$12.00	\$6,840.00	\$11.00	\$6,270.00	\$10.00	\$5,700.00	\$8.00	\$4,560.00	+	\$4,560.00	\$8.00	\$4,560.00	\$15.00	\$8,5
27 8-01 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 28 8-01 INLET PROTECTION	S.Y.	310	\$40.00 \$80.00	\$12,400.00 \$240.00	\$20.00 \$40.00	\$6,200.00 \$120.00	\$31.00 \$46.00	\$9,610.00 \$138.00	\$20.00 \$75.00		\$40.00 \$100.00	\$12,400.00 \$300.00	\$22.00	\$6,820.00 \$300.00	\$45.16 \$150.00	\$13,999.60 \$450.00	\$20.00 \$500.00	\$6,2 \$1,5
29 8-01 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	2514	\$6.00	\$240.00 \$15,084.00	\$3.50	\$8,799.00	\$7.00	\$17,598.00	\$6.00		\$2.00	\$5,028.00	-	\$10,056.00	\$3.25	\$8,170.50	\$6.00	\$1,5 \$15,0
30 8-01 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	L.F.	835	\$7.00	\$5,845.00	\$5.00	\$4,175.00	\$8.50	\$7,097.50	\$6. 20		\$4.00	\$3,340.00		\$4,175.00	\$4.75	\$3,966.25	\$7.00	\$5,8
31 8-02 TOPSOIL TYPE B (Hydric Soil)	C.Y.	1885	\$50.00	\$94,250.00	\$10.00	\$18,850.00	\$17.00	\$32,045.00	\$11.00	\$20,735.00	\$35.00	\$65,975.00	\$40.00	\$75,400.00	\$65.00	\$122,525.00	\$35.00	\$65,9
32 8-02 TOPSOIL TYPE B (Upland Soil)	C.Y.	5997	\$50.00	\$299,850.00	\$10.00	\$59,970.00	\$18.50	\$110,944.50	\$11.00		\$22.00	\$131,934.00		\$155,922.00	\$75.00	\$449,775.00	\$35.00	\$209,8
33 8-02 SEEDING AND MULCHING (Seed Mix A, long term mulch) 34 8-02 SEEDING AND MULCHING (Seed Mix B, long term mulch)	ACRE ACRE	1.4	\$9,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$12,600.00 \$19,800.00	\$28,000.00 \$28,000.00	\$39,200.00 \$55,440.00	\$11,500.00 \$18,000.00	\$16,100.00 \$35,640.00	\$8,140.00 \$8,175.00		\$10,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$14,000.00 \$39,600.00	\$12,000.00 \$23,000.00	\$16,800.00 \$45,540.00	\$6,580.00 \$6,500.00	\$9,212.00 \$12,870.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$14,0 \$19,8
35 8-02 SEEDING AND MULCHING (Seed Mix C, long term mulch)	ACRE	3.17	\$10,000.00	\$31,700.00	\$28,000.00	\$88,760.00	\$9,000.00	\$28,530.00	\$8,715.00		\$10,000.00	\$31,700.00		\$34,870.00	\$7,000.00	\$22,190.00	\$10,000.00	\$31,7
36 8-03 IRRIGATION REPAIR	EST.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,0
37 8-02 BARK-COMPOST-WOOD MULCH (3-in depth, 3-ft diameter, buffer zones only)	C.Y.	85	\$75.00	\$6,375.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$60.00	\$5,100.00	\$67.50		\$65.00	\$5,525.00	\$70.00	\$5,950.00	\$45.00	\$3,825.00	\$75.00	\$6,3
38 8-02 PSIPE - TREES, DECIDUOUS, 2-GAL, 5-FT HEIGHT (Alnus, Frangula, Populus)	EACH	110	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$44 30		\$40.00	\$4,400.00	+	\$4,950.00	\$38.00	\$4,180.00	\$200.00	\$22,0
 8-02 PSIPE - TREES, DECIDUOUS, 2-GAL, 24-IN HEIGHT (Amelanchier) 8-02 PSIPE - SHRUBS, DECIDUOUS, 2-GAL, 24-IN HEIGHT (Cornus, Corylus, Holodiscus, Lonicera, Oemleria, Phys 	socarpus, Ribes) EACH	994	\$100.00 \$35.00	\$12,400.00 \$34,790.00	\$50.00 \$40.00	\$6,200.00 \$39,760.00	\$45.00 \$45.00	\$5,580.00 \$44,730.00	\$44.30 \$44.30	\$5,493.20 \$44,034.20	\$40.00 \$40.00	\$4,960.00	\$45.00 \$45.00	\$5,580.00 \$44,730.00	\$57.00 \$45.50	\$7,068.00 \$45,227.00	\$200.00 \$30.00	\$24,8 \$29,8
41 8-02 PSIPE - SHRUBS, EVERGREEN, 1-GAL, 12-IN HEIGHT (Mahonia)	EACH	384	\$20.00	\$7,680.00	\$20.00	\$7,680.00	\$32.00	\$12,288.00	\$29.00		\$30.00	\$11,520.00		\$11,520.00	\$55.00	\$21,120.00	\$35.00	\$13,
42 8-02 PSIPE - TREES, EVERGREEN, 5-GAL, 4-FT HEIGHT (Pseudotsuga, Thuja)	EACH	37	\$125.00	\$4,625.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$52.50	\$1,942.50	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$52.00	\$1,924.00	\$280.00	\$10,360.00	\$500.00	\$18,
43 8-02 PSIPE - SHRUBS, DECIDUOUS, 1-GAL, 12-IN HEIGHT (Rosa, Rubus, Spiraea, Symphoricarpos)	EACH	1662	\$20.00	\$33,240.00	\$30.00	\$49,860.00	\$31.00	\$51,522.00	\$28.05	,	\$30.00	\$49,860.00	+	\$49,860.00	\$23.00	\$38,226.00	\$20.00	\$33,2
44 8-02 PSIPE - LIVE STAKES, 1 TO 2-IN DIAMETER, 3-FT LENGTH (Salix) 45 8-02 WATER FOR PLANT ESTABLISHMENT (minimum bid \$30/mGAL)	EACH MGAL	87 4475	\$20.00 \$100.00	\$1,740.00 \$447,500.00	\$20.00 \$30.00	\$1,740.00 \$134,250.00	\$15.00 \$30.00	\$1,305.00 \$134,250.00	\$16 00 \$18.50		\$15.00 \$37.00	\$1,305.00 \$165,575.00		\$1,740.00 \$201,375.00	\$18.00 \$31.50	\$1,566.00 \$140,962.50	\$10.00 \$30.00	\$134,2 \$134,2
46 8-06 DRIVEWAY CONSTRUCTION TYPE GRAVEL	S.Y.	4475	\$100.00	\$447,500.00	\$30.00	\$134,250.00	\$30.00	\$134,250.00	\$18.50 \$12.50	. ,	\$37.00	\$165,575.00		\$8,820.00	\$31.50 \$45.00	\$140,962.50	\$30.00	\$134, \$4,
47 8 SPLIT RAIL FENCE	L.F.	1060	\$45.00	\$47,700.00	\$33.00	\$34,980.00	\$15.00	\$15,900.00	\$22.50	\$23,850.00	\$40.00	\$42,400.00		\$42,400.00	\$45.00	\$47,700.00	\$50.00	\$53,
48 8-21 PERMANENT SIGNING (Demarcation)	L.S.	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$23,350.00	. ,	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,0
49 8-30 ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B	C.Y.	156	\$150.00	\$23,400.00	\$120.00	\$18,720.00	\$102.00	\$15,912.00	\$72.00	\$11,232.00	\$100.00			\$13,260.00	\$47.00	\$7,332.00	\$80.00	\$12,
	SCHEDULE A WASHINGTON STATE SALES 1		-	\$2,096,945.00 \$178,240.33		\$1,391,527.00 \$118,279.80		\$1,540,168.00 \$130,914.28		\$1,492,899.75 \$126,896.48		\$1,694,000.00 \$143,990.00		\$1,701,187.00 \$144,600.90		\$2,003,229.81 \$170,274.53		\$2,037,5 \$173,
		ULE A TOTAL		\$2,275,185.33		\$1,509,806.80		\$1,671,082.28		\$1,619,796.23		\$1,837,990.00		\$1,845,787.90		\$2,173,504.35		\$2,210,7
HEDIII E B . CANITADY CEWED IMPROVEMENTS																		
HEDULE B - SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS																		
50 APPX. A MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$67,900.00	\$67,900.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$5,601.00	\$5,601.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,
51 APPX. A CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,
52 APPX. A RECORD DRAWINGS	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$1,000.00		\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	+	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	9
53 APPX. A REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 54 APPX. A SPCC PLAN	EST.	1 1	\$5.00 \$1,000.00	\$5.00 \$1,000.00	\$5.00 \$600.00	\$5.00 \$600.00	\$5.00 \$500.00	\$5.00 \$500.00	\$5.00 \$450.00		\$5.00 \$200.00	\$5.00 \$200.00	+ +	\$5.00 \$1,500.00		\$5.00 \$2,500.00		
55 APPX. A CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,000.00		\$6,000.00	\$200.00	-	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$10
56 APPX. A MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1	EACH	4	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	+ +	\$28,800.00		\$51,600.00		\$48
57 APPX. A MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$12
58 APPX. A ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,500.00		\$350.00	\$350.00	+	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$2
	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00		\$5,000.00 \$4.00	\$5,000.00	+	\$4,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00 \$4,833.00	\$2,500.00	\$2, \$1
59 APPX. A CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE		4044	Φ Ε 00	#0.055.00	M1 00	O'A CAA	ው	ሞሳ ሳሳሳ ሳሳ		*1 611 OO	84 001	\$6,444.00	\$4.00	\$6,444.00	\$3.00	ა4.833.00	\$1.00	\$1,
	L.F.	1611 5	\$5.00 \$1,000.00	\$8,055.00 \$5,000.00	\$1.00 \$1,800.00		\$2.00 \$2,000.00	\$3,222.00 \$10,000.00	\$1.00		·		+ +		\$1,000.00		\$600.00	\$3
59 APPX. A CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 60 APPX. A TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (Minimum Bid of \$1.00 per L.F.)		1611 5 792	\$5.00 \$1,000.00 \$350.00	\$8,055.00 \$5,000.00 \$277,200.00	\$1.00 \$1,800.00 \$150.00	\$1,611.00 \$9,000.00 \$118,800.00	\$2.00 \$2,000.00 \$155.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500. \$1,500.	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00 \$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00 \$87,120.00	\$1,000.00 \$143.00	\$5,000.00 \$113,256.00	\$600.00 \$160.00	\$3,0 \$126,
59 APPX. A CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 60 APPX. A TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (Minimum Bid of \$1.00 per L.F.) 61 APPX. A TRENCH DAMS	EACH	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$122,760.00	\$1,500.	\$7,500.00 \$118,008.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$99,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$110.00	\$12,500.00		\$5,000.00		

BID TABULATION
Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: Heritage Farm Wetland Restoration					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3		BIDDER #4		ER #5	BIDDER #6 Swofford Excavating, LLC		BIDDER #7 Lee Contractors, LLC	
Project Number: 0000601 (OS-80)						Colf Construction, LLC		Tapani, Inc.		N.W. Construction General Contracting, Inc.		Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC		Thompson Bros. Excavating, Inc.					
Bid	Bid Opening Date: April 1, 2025				PO Box 1434 Vancouver, WA 98668-1434		1705 SE 9th Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604		22317 NE 72nd Ave Battle Ground, WA 98604		1200 Hazel St. Kelso, WA 98626-1429		18211 NE Fourth Plain Rd Vancouver, WA 98682-9676		612 Dobbins Rd. Washougal, WA 98671-7208				
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	(360) 6	594-5364 TOTAL PRICE	(360) 6 UNIT PRICE	87-1148 TOTAL PRICE	(360) 687 UNIT PRICE	7-2040 TOTAL PRICE	(360) 23 UNIT PRICE	2-8854 TOTAL PRICE	(360) 25 UNIT PRICE	4-7056 TOTAL PRICE	(360) 77 UNIT PRICE	1-5037 TOTAL PRICE	(360) 72	723-5295 TOTAL PRICE
65	APPX. A	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING SYSTEM	L.S. 1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.	\$30,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
66	APPX. A	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S. 1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
67	APPX. A	SEEDING AND MULCHING	ACRE 0.3	\$9,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,850.00	\$4,455.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00
68	APPX. A	TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM	L.S. 1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$290,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
69	APPX. A	PIPE INSTALLATION QUALITY ASSURANCE PLAN (Minimum Bid of \$1,000)	L.S. 1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		SCHEDULE B SUBTO			\$746,685.00		\$366,986.00		\$434,597.00		\$626,029.00		\$433,000.00		\$609,710.00		\$420,553.00		\$560,996.00
	WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX at 8.50% SCHEDULE B TOTAL SUM OF ALL SCHEDULES			\$63,468.23		23 \$31,193.81		\$36,940.75			\$53,212.47		\$36,805.00		\$51,825.35	\$35,747.01			\$47,684.66
					\$810,153.23		\$398,179.81		\$471,537.75		\$679,241.47		\$469,805.00		\$661,535.35		\$456,300.01		\$608,680.66
				\$3,085,338.55		\$1,907,986.61		\$2,142,620.03		\$2,299,037.69		9 \$2,307,795.00		0 \$2,507,323.25		\$2,629,804.35		\$2,819,462.56	
	% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE					-38	.16%	-30.	.55%	-25.4	9%	-25.2	20%	-18.7	73%	-14.7	6%	-8.6	62%